A Company within the SWAROVSKI Group
www
GRINDING TOOLS
FOR MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY
2
CONTENTS
TyroliT in general 3
State-of-the-art implant technology – for humans 3

Shape D x T x h Specification
5420 38 x 20 x 20 C600 – 45V83T3
ordering example (conventional)
Shape BD x T      w x X Specification
2M7 40 x 50      4 x 15 B91C100B54AL
ordering example (cBN)
 Use:
 Machining of metal-head (hip joint)
 machine type:
 e.g. Monnier & Zahner, Thielenhaus
 Wet grinding (emulsion)
 Other dimensions and specifications
 on request
Shape 5420
Shape 2M7 Shape 3M2
Shape 2A7H
Standard dimensions for ball machining (metal)
7
CERAMIC GRINDING TOOLS
FOR METAL kNEE JOINTS
Shape D x T x h Specification
1F 200 x 20 x 32 C150 – BE13TF
ordering example
 Use:
 Machining of wide range of metal knee joints
 machine type:
 e.g. Schütte, Haas, Hermle, Makino
 Wet grinding
 Specifications for machining of ceramic knee joints on request.
 Other dimensions and specifications possible.
Seite 7
Shape 1F
Seite 7
Shape 5
Shape D T h Pre-grinding fine grinding Pre-polishing Comments
1F 200 10 51 SU33A60HH11VB1 – –
Ceramic bonded1F 250 15 51 SU33A60HH11VB1 SU65A80II10VB1 –
5 400 60 127 SU83A54II9VK8 SU85A80JJ9VK8 –
1F 200 20 32 – C150-BE13TF –
Elastic bonded1F 200 20 32 – – C240-BE12
1F 200 20 32 – – C400-BE12
Standard dimensions
88
GRINDING TOOLS
FOR SCALPEL MACHININg
Shape D T h w J e N Specification Vmax.
6 - 1112F 200 90 150 6 188 17 6
91A150R14BD800 40 m/s
6 - 1112A 200 90 150 8 188 17 6
6 - 1112C 200 90 150 10 188 15 6
6 - 1112B 200 90 150 15 188 15 6
6 - 1112E 200 90 150 20 188 22 6
Grinding
Shape D T h Specification Vmax. Type no.
1 150 6 16 89A120P6BY40 32 m/s 532312
Sharpening
 Use:
 Grinding and polishing
 medical blades
 machine types:
 e.g. Berger, Siepmann
 Peripheral speed:
 Vs = see table
 Grinding wheel shapes: 1, 6
  Wet grinding for grinding and
sharpening wheels
 Wet and dry grinding for
 polishing wheels
Shape D T h Specification Vmax. Type no.
1 150 20 20 c80 - Be15 25 m/s 7186*
1 150 20 20 c150 - Be15 25 m/s 2661*
1 200 25 20 c240 - Be15 25 m/s 320369*
1 200 25 32 c400 - Be15 25 m/s 22411*
1 150 20 20 c400 - Be16 32 m/s 71212*
1 150 20 20 c800 - Be11 25 m/s 669110*
1 175 20 32 c800 - Be11 25 m/s 669109*
Polishing
* stock types
Shape 6
99
GRINDING TOOLS
FOR SCISSOR MACHININg
 Use:
 Grinding medical scissors

Shape D x T x h Specification
6F - 1112C 200 x 90 x 150 91A150R14BD800
ordering example
Shape D T h J w e N
6 - 1112D 200 90 150 188 4 17 6
6 - 1112D 200 90 150 188 5 17 6
6 - 1112F 200 90 150 188 6 17 6
6 - 1112A 250 90 150 188 8 17 6
6 - 1112C 200 90 150 188 10 15 6
6 - 1112B 200 90 150 188 15 15 6
6 - 1112E 200 90 150 188 20 22 6
6 - 1302B 200 110 150 188 5 17 6
6 - 1302A 200 110 150 188 8 17 6
6 - 1302C 200 110 150 188 20 22 6
6 - 1223B 200 120 140 190 15 20 6
Shape 6
Standard dimensions
1010
ELASTIC FINE GRINDING TOOLS
FOR IMPLANTS
(SPLINTS & DISCS)
Shape D T h Specification Vmax. Properties
1 150 20 20 C46 - BE12 20 Very soft
1 150 20 20 C80 - BE13 16 Soft
1 150 20 20 C150 - BE14 20 Medium
1 150 20 20 C240 - BE15 25 Medium-hard
1 150 20 20 C400 - BE16 32 Hard
Grit size recommendation
Listed grit sizes available in all
bonds (BE12 - BE16).
C46 Deburring
C80 Matt finishing
C150 Fine grinding
C240 Ultra-fine grinding
C400 Pre-polishing
Specification
Standard Sturdier and harder
C150 - BE13 C150 - BE14
recommendation
Shape D x T x h Specification Type no.
1 150 x 10 x 25 C150 - BE13 802276*
ordering example
* stock types
 Use:
  Fine grinding and polishing of all kinds of implants
and bone splints
 machine types:
 Handheld and stationary machines
 Peripheral speed:
 Vs = 16 - 32 m/s
 Grinding wheel shape: 1
 Dry grinding
 No dressing required, profiling of the wheel
 is possible by using a dressing stone in
 ceramic bond
 e.g. 50 x 20 x 150, 50C24H10V15, TN 545066
   50 x 20 x 150, C-COARSE, TN 9009*
Shape 1
Standard dimensions
1111
Shape D T h Specification Vmax. Properties
1 100 5 25 A80 - BD-W 20 Soft
1 125 8 25 A150 - BD-M 25 Medium
1 150 10 25 A240 - BD-H 32 Hard
Grit size recommendation
A46, A80 Pre-grinding
A150, A240 Semi-finish grinding
A400, A600 Fine grinding
A800 Pre-polishing
A1200 Polishing
ELASTIC GRINDING TOOLS
FOR SURgICAL INSTRUMENTS
(TWEEZERS, FORCEPS, BRACkETS)
Specification
Contour-following Standard Contouring
BD soft BD medium BD hard
recommendation
Shape D x T x h Specification
1 150 x 8 x125 A150 - BD medium
ordering example
* stock types
 Use:
 Hard-elastic grinding tools for fine grinding,
 matt finishing and polishing surgical tools
 machine types:
 Handheld and stationary machines
 Peripheral speed:
 Vs = 20 - 32 m/s
 Grinding wheel shape: 1
 Predominantly dry grinding
 No dressing required, profiling of the wheel is possible
 by using a dressing stone in ceramic bond
 e.g. 50 x 20 x 150, 50C24H10V15, TN 545066
  50 x 20 x 150, C-COARSE, TN 9009*
Shape 1
Standard dimensions
12
GRINDING TOOLS
FOR HYPODERMIC NEEDLES
Shape D T h P x f/G
1 450 40 127 –
1 455 76 127 –
1 455 80 127 –
1 455 100 203.2 –
1 457 129 127 –
1 406 127 127 –
1 406 102 203.2 –
1 406 150 203.2 –
1 356 102 203.2 –
1 300 129 127 –
7 508 102 203.2 280 x 21/21
1 508 203 304.8 –
Specification
Standard Long life
Needles C500 J6 BY34 C500 K6 BY35/50
Lancets C500 J6 BY34 C600 K6 BY34/50
recommendation
Shape D x T x h Specification
1 450 x 40 x 127 C500 K6 BY35/50
ordering example
Shape 7
Shape 1
Grinding hypodermic needles
 machine types:
 e.g. Tacchella, Justur
 Peripheral speed:
 Vs = 32 - 50 m/s
 Grinding wheel shape: 1 and 7
 For wet grinding only
 No dressing required
Cutting needles clamped in packets
 cut-off wheel shape: 41N
 Dimensions:
 e.g. 180 x 0.6 x 25.4
 Specification:
 e.g. A320 - R707 or A400F-BE65
 For wet grinding only
 Other dimensions and specifications on request
Standard dimensions
13
CBN GRINDING TOOLS
FOR MEDICAL TOOLS (BONE DRILLS,
COLD CHISELS, THREADED PINS)
Shape D T h U/w X Specifications Type no. comments
1A1